ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA
BUDGET REVISIONS

3/17/09
CONTINGENCY REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
None
REVENUE REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
Transfer No: 0000388
General County Programs $316,049 Total

General Revenue

Increase the Annual Tax Loss Reserve (Teeter) Adjustment and Recognize $316,049 of Unanticipated
Revenue.

Transfer No: 0000390

Public Health Department $56,200 Total

Increase Animal Services consumer fee revenue in the amount of $56,200 and decrease City contract
revenue by ($40,467) and unrealized State SB90 Animal Adoption claim revenue by ($15,733).

Transfer No: 0000392

Public Health Department $662,438 Total

Record the receipt of unanticipated Maddy Fund revenues ($662,438) from fines to be paid to
Hospitals and Emergency Department Physicians and Surgeons.

Transfer No: 2007655

Alcohol, Drug and Mental $421,805 Total
Health Services,
General Services

Transfer Excess capital dollars from Capital Outlay Fund 0030 to Mental Health Operating Fund
0044 to be designated for use in FY 2009/10.

Transfer No: 2007660

Sheriff $1,000 Total

Recognize $1,000 in donated funds from the Santa Ynez Elks Lodge to the Sheriff’'s Explorer
program and designate the funds for future use.




Transfer No: 2007668

General County Programs, $45,101 Total
Information Technology

This budget revision releases designation of $45,101 of salary savings designated at year end in
General County Programs, and transfers this allocation to Information Technology designation for
professional service contracts for GIS and e-Government

Transfer No: 2007682

General Services, $326,298 Total
Sheriff

Transfer $326,298 from the EQOC project to the Sheriff’s M/ain Jail/Headquarters Expansion project
per 2/24/09 Board of Supervisors direction.

Transfer No: 2007691

Sheriff $46,441 Total

Increase State revenue for SAFE grant by $46,441 due to changes in adopted State budget and
appropriate expenses for the same amount.

(COPIES OF ACTUAL BUDGET REVISION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION IN THE
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER’S OFFICE)



CONTINGENCY FUND DETAIL
3/17/2009

Beginning Balance (FIN),
7/31/08

None

General Fund Contingency
Transfers:

12/9/08 2007612 Treasurer -Tax Collector, Information
Technology

Board Letter

Approve Budget Revision for to fund a new Business Leader
General Position to lead the Property Tax Replacement Project

2/17/09 General County Programs - First Five

1/22/08 Board Letter/Budget Revision Summary 2/17/09
That the Reard of Supervisors considers the County’s
participation in the Downtown Child Care Study by assuming a
lead role on the project and authorize funding in the amount of
$10,000 to participate in the Down town Child Care
Assessment Survey. Approved by the Board on January 22,
2008. '

Ending Balance (FIN), 3/17/09

$800,000.00

($86,000.00)

($10,006.00)

$704,000.00



Budget Revision Request

BJE 0000388

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 0012733

Subject | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Related Journal Entry #

Unanticipated Revenue

General County Programs: Increase the Annual Tax Loss Reserve (Teeter) Adjustment and Recognize $316,049 of

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

levy.

This Budget Revision increases the Tax Loss Reserves in the General Fund to $6,373,273.71 or 1% of the current secured

Each year by statute (Revenue & Taxation Code Section 4703), the reserves for Tax Losses must be adjusted to 1% of the
current year's secured tax levy. The Tax Loss Reserves are established under the "Teeter” method of tax apportionment to

absorb losses arrising out of the special sales of tax-defaulted property.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Auditor-Controiler

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in - 991 / 0001 990 / 0001 / /
Appropriation for/Uses: ~ T T T
Séiariesf&;BeneﬁtS . 00 00 1 00 00
Services@%Supplies | 00 | 00 100 00
( = e o .
Other Charges | 00 | 00 e . S = 00
Fixed Assets | 00 o 100 ; 00 C: :f'"c’l: ., .00
o z i = m
Other Financing Uses 1 00 B 00 - 00 - : . 00
Intrafund Transfers 1 00 00 00 = m 00
Reserve or Designation . 00 316,049 - 00 , U= ::3 g 00
—
Sources: - “@
‘ : ‘ AL~
Revenue 316,049 00 00 i 00 e 00
Other Financing Sources 00 00 - OO 00
Intrafund Transfers 100 .00 - - .00 00
Reserve or Designation 00 100 00 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 ' 00 00 00
Board of Supervisor's Action

CEO's Recommendation

Departmental Authorization
/.
/ %M/ Ly /) 7 @Appmve [:]Approved
il 7 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal _E,ZQBL@_?% [ —
DDisapprove ate []Disapproved Date

Department Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to
. /»-.ﬁ L/ / Zﬂ/ Z ’ ? © ? Accounting Form. ;;?gsfg/r;g?ision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date /{ Agenda item
', \’// B
Department Head Date / / Auditor—Corltﬁ)»ér Couniy Exectffive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Revised 8/05

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001



G

6002/61/2 UQ pajuld = Nid ‘elegieg ejues jo funod

06'8¥0'9LE 06'870'9LE
60/£2/L-Hwir |eBeT 4471 0} uogeuBisag Jsnipy| 206002 00€8 |06'8Y0'LE 016 | 0S¢ | 066 | 1000
60/cz/L-nwirT [eBa 4411 o} uojeubisaq isnlpy|  £0600¢ 0001 £L°€8E'8L) 090E | 0ZvZ | 166 1000
60/62/ 1wy [eBa 4y L o) uogeuBissg isnlpy]  £06002 0001 6612105t 650€ | Oevez | 166 1000
60/€2/L-NwirT jebe 4y o} uoeubiseq isnipy]  £06002 0001 8L EBY' LY BS0E | 02¥Z | 166 1000
uopduosa@  pouad nmn junowy junowy 100y 100V

uogoesues|  jeBpng josloid fig  Boid ypain ngeq I 1o ideg  pung

segulQ eipne|n 13811 jeAroaddy

£e.2i00ar Jled] ypny

:uQ 1sod

nwi [ebe 4411 o1 Bisaq Ipy ‘8PLL Juswnoog

922901 -aiyoleg

88¢p0073 [

I

Jwi [ebe 4411 01 Biseq lpy
88£0000 A1yu3 Jeuinor 3obpng




e

6002/61/¢ ‘U0 pajuid NId ‘eregieg ejueg jo Aunod
06'262'LBE'Q 06'262'L8E'S
iy [e6a7 Jy11 0} sniasay jsnipy)| 00£8 |06'8v0'9LE 0426 | 00OZ | 066 | 00O
ywi 12Bs 4Y11 0} snissay isnlpy 00EB 06'8¥0'9LE 0146 | 0182 | 086 | 1000
<11 woy sapjeuad juanbujiag Ad 0001 [EL'EBE'BLL 090£ | 0442 | 166 | 100D
4471 woy sapjeuad uodiwapay Ad 000L |B6°LZL'0SL 6506 | 0122 | 166 | 1000
JY711 Woy safjeuad juanbuiia@ AD 000 [BL'EBY'LY 8G0E | OLZ | 166 | 1000
Hwi 2Ba 44711 0} snesay 1snfpy)| 06'8Y0'SLE 0920 1000
i 1262 441 0} 3ASsaYy ISnfpy 06'870'0LE ogel 0gL0
Hwi (2657 4y7L 0] sasesay Isnipy 06'8¥0'9LE (43} 0€10
pun4 jesausg) o} JWy JILWIT JBAQ SS80XT JYT1) 0L'€28'9LL'2 010 0£10
pun4 |eJsusg) o} Wy JIWI JBAQ SS80X3 JY 1] 01°€28'012'2 2EEL 0EL0
ML Woyj saljjeuad jusnbuiag Ad 000F [4S°159'210'4 090€ | OKZ | 166 | LOOO
4411 woyy sagjeuad uojdwspay Ad 000L [9L°0L6'062'L BS0€ | OLZZ | 166 | LOOO
Y11 oy sanjeuad yusnbuljag AD 000L [2€°192'80Y 8G0€ | OLJZ | LB6 | LOOO
pun4 |essusg) 0 Jwy N J8AQ SS89XT N1 0L'E£28'912'2 0LLO L000
uojidussag nwn junowy junoty 100y 100y
uogoesues;  Jousodsg dinb3  ealy Aoy josfoig Bio  Bod ypaig 1qeq ] 19 jdeg  pungy
‘paAIRoal sjeaosdde oN :3s17 jeaciddy
| radA} ysen
28€£00003rg ‘ell yipny
uQ 3s0d
[py ansesay/Mm HWIT I8A0 4Y1L SBJiLL juswnooQg
6¢CEa0L ‘alyoleg

ee/secl @ @3pr

[PV 8AI@SaY/M JWIT JOAQ 4411
€€22100 Asjuzg jeuanor




Budget Revision Request

BJE 0000390

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject | Title: pProvide a short descriptioh for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COFPS".

JE

Related Journal Entry #

Public Health Department; Increase Animal Services consumer fee revenue in the amount of $56,200 and decrease City
contract revenue by ($40,467) and unrealized State SB90 Animal Adoption claim revenue by ($15,733).

Justification: Forall changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. ‘Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. - When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. -For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available. :

This budget revision adjusts current fiscal year revenue for Animal Services due to Board of Supervisors approved new
consumer fees effective February 20, 2009, a reduction in city contract revenue, and unrealized State SB90 Animal Adoption
claim revenue. The increase of $56,200 to Animal Services consumer fee revenue is an estimate for the remaining 4-months
of the current year based on the newly adopted fees. The ($40,467) reduction in City contract revenue represents the
difference between what was budgeted and what was signed via contract for the six full service cities (Santa Barbara, Lompoc,
Bueliton, Solvang, Santa Maria and Guadalupe). It also includes the loss of the City of Carpinteria contract, which opted to
cancel their contract and provide their own services. State SB90 Animal Adoption claim revenue ($15,733) will be unrealized
due to delays in payments from the State.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Deﬁaﬁmeh{/ Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 041 / 0001 / ) / )
Appropriation for/Uses: e
Salaries & Benefits 00 | 00 L 00 ] . 00
Services & Supplies | 00 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 1 00
Fixed Assets 1 00 | 00 .00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 00 | 00
Reserve o Designation | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue 56,200 | 00 | 00 | 00
Revenue (56,200)! 00 00 | 00
ntrafund Transfers L 00 | 00 00 -”I
Reserve or Designation 00 |00 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency | RE - 100 | 00 | 00 | 00

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEQO's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

/é/ % g EApprove [:]Approved
/5/2%/‘»‘”"’“/ 77 4 07’ Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal < ‘
Depgstment Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to D Disapprove ! D Disapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bdard Pli
Department Head Date dated 83193 o /" ) Agenda Item
L/ kw/\lj
Department Head Date Auditor- Cff )foller County Exe?/ﬂtiv’e Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
ol

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05




600¢/9/2 WO pajuld «L NId ‘elegieg ejueg jo Alunon

00'952'95 00'962'95
asealou| 884 YUoN-¥ S| 906002 0080 00°0.0°2 LG26 | Ozve | w0 | 1000
asealou] 894 YUON-¥ SV| 906002 000 00'vL8't 162G | 0zvz | L¥0 | L0OOO
9sealou| 894 YIUON-¥ S| 906002 0090 00'850'} 62§ | ozve | 1¥0 | 1000
9sealou] 894 YIUOW-¥ S| 906002 0050 00°200'2 IG2G | ozve | ¥D | 1000
asealou] 894 YIUON-¥ SY| 906002 0080 00°229'} 0525 | 0Z¥Z | ¥O | L0OOO
asealou] 994 YUOW-¥ S| 906002 0040 00°G.6'v 0525 | 0Z¥Z | Y0 | 1000
asealou] 994 YUON-¥ S| 906002 0090 00°228'2 0ses | ozvz | L¥0 | 1000
asealou] 834 YUOW-¥ S| 906002 0050 00'80¢'S 0S¢5 | Ozyz | b0 | LOOO
9Seai0U| 8”4 YIUON-¥ S| 90600¢ 0040 00°€s9'el 091€ | 0¢ve L¥0 1000
asealou] 994 YIUOW-¥ S| 906002 0090 00°686'L 09i€ | OzvZ | L¥0 | 10O
sseaiou] 984 YOy S| 906002 0050 00°Le8's 091€ | 0Z¥Z | L¥O | 100D
sjusuysnipy oenuUOD AND S| 906002 0550 [00°'¥86'L G625 | 0g¥Z | L¥O | 1000
uswysnipy swie|d 064S SY| 906002 0010 |00°€E€L'GH gley | OE¥Z | L¥O | 1000
sjuauysnipy j1oeuod A4S S| 906002 0540 00'96 LLEG | Oeve | Ly0 | 1000
sjuswysnipy Joeqjuod A0 S| 906002 0590 |00°219'6 LJES | OevZ | 1¥0 | 1000
sjuswisnipy Joesu0D AiD S| 906002 0550 |00°z96'22 LZES | OE¥Z | 1¥0 | 1000
uonduosag  pouad nn unowy junowy 100V 100V

uonoesuel]  196png 108fo1d 6ig  Bold ypaig 1g8@ I 19 eg  pung

‘paAo8l sjeacidde oN 3817 |eAosddy

el ypny

1uQ 3sod

sjuswisnipy anuaAay S82IAI9S [BUIUY - 3] 19311 uawnosog

9€84901 ‘diyoleg

d6¢cpdPgga [ d

[

© sjuswsnlpy snusAsy S90IAISS [BWIUY - 1Y

06£0000 A13u3z jeudnor }abpng



BJE 392
Budgef Journal Entry #

Budget Revision Request
Gov. Cotie Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE
Related Journal Entry #

Subject I Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS". .

'Public Health Department: Record the receipt of unanticipated Maddy Fund revenues ($662,438) from fines to be paid to
Hospitals and Emergency Department Physicians and Surgeons.

Justification: rForair changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. - Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. ‘When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. -For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision amends the FY 2008-09 Budget for projected SB 635 (Maddy) trust fund revenues and appropriations.
These funds, which come from fines assessed on traffic violators and parking fees, are collected in a trust fund and passed
through the Public Health Department to Hospitals and Emergency Department Physicians and Surgeons. The legislation
became effective 1/1/05, per BR# 04-307.

Projected trust fund revenues for FY 2008-09 are more than anticipated. This budget Revision will add ($662,438) to the FY
2008-09 estimated Maddy Fund revenues and offsetting designation for a new total of $2,087,977 and add ($140,305)
appropriations and offsetting designation to the Public Health Department's budget for a new total of $1,917,285 The
difference between the revenue and the appropriation is due to disbursements being 3 months in arrears. The fund balance
will be distributed in the following year and passed through to County Hospitals (42%), various Emergency Department
Physicians and Surgeons (58%), based on actual submitted claims for indigent patients, and in addition, administrative

oversight up to 10%.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 041 / 0042 / / rof

Appropriation for / Uses: ) :

Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 |00
Services & Supplies - 140,305 | 00 | 00 100 | 00

Other Charges | 00 | 00 100 - ‘ 00:

Fixed Assets | 00 ‘ 00 l 00 _(\\.Q %JQQA

Other Financing Uses L 00 \ 00 | 00 o ’::171 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 |00 | 00 [ T Qb?

‘ , SIS /

Reserve or Designation 662,438 00 | 00 | 00 = 3;@

T3 2

Sources: © = I;S
Revenue 662,438 | 00 L 00 | 00 ~ A OQp
; Ty

Other Financing Sources ' 00 L 00 00 Y E“"E 00

Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 [ 00 100

Reserve or Designation 140,305 | 00 | 00 I 00 | 00

Effect on Contingency / RE - oo | 00 | 00 100
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action

v -/ Approve I:]Approved
l%j’% /'4““”/;’— /487 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal /@ ; .
Depanm?;(Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as o E]Disapprove N ate /' B [:]Disapproved Date
Accounting Form. T N ) ‘? %
; ansfer/Revision in Accordance with Boa
Department Head Date " Policy dated 813153 Agenda ltem
/
i\ Nire TACA v
Department Head Date / / v Auditor—??’ntroller County Exe%ﬁvé Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
14

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FiN-5001

Revised 8/05



600¢/2L/C “UQ psjulld NId ‘eiegieg ejues jo fiunod

7
00'€y.L'208 00°€¥.'208

(30Wn0s) voneubiseql 906002 G.G1 00°50€'0v) 18.6 0cve L0 Zv00
(3sn) voneubisea 806002 G/Gl |00'8EV'299 1816 0€Se L0 Zy00
uopeydolddy 13| 906002 G/5l |00's0c’ovl 697/ 0ese 10 00
Sanuanay I1s|  90600¢ Lole 00°6v2'cl VEEE 0eve 190 ¢y00
sanuanayd isg|  90600¢ 0109 00€/8'6) VEEE 0Zve 170 ¢y00
SaNUaAsY S|  90600¢ £8G1 002Z2l'ce 4333 0Zye L0 Z¥00
S8nUaASY 18|  90600¢ G.S| 00°¥61'965 1433 0cve L¥0 ¢v00

uonduosa  pouad wn unowy unowly POy ooy
uopoesuel]  19Bpng Josfoid 810 Bold  ypain 1geQ 3 19 de@  pung

‘paneoal sjeaoldde oN 13817 |eaotddy
ied ] upny

:uQ 1sod

AppelN dHd - 3rd 93 L yuswinsog
196,901 :glyosleg

266 dpeard

AppelN dHd - 3rg
26£0000 Anuz jeuwinop 3obpng




|BJE 2007655

Budget Revision Request

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

| JE 2251802

Subject I Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Related Journal Entry #

For ADMHS Department 043, Mental Health Fund 0044: Transfer Excess capital dollars from Capital Outlay Fund 0030 to
Mental Health Operating Fund 0044 to be designated for use in FY 2009/10

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or
spreadsheet, if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the
increase or decrease. For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

After completion of the ADMHS Santa Barbara Children's Clinic contruction project, $ 104,000 remains in the Department's
Capital Outlay Fund 0030. These excess dollars will be transfered to the Mental Health Operating Fund 0044 and
designated for use in FY 2009/10.

After completion of the ADMHS Carmen Lane and Lompoc remodel projects, $ 317,805 remains in the General Services
Department (063) Capital Outlay Fund 0030. These excess dollars will be transfered to the Mental Health Operating Fund
0044 and designated for for use in FY 2009/10.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Departrﬁént /' Fund

T,

4

Increase or (Decrease) in 043 / 0030 043 / 0044 063/90330 043 / 0044
Appropriation for / Uses: o
Salaries & Benefits ' 00 | 00 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 ' 00 | 00
Other Charges 00 00 00 00
Fixed Assets - 00 - 100 100 00
Other Financing Uses 104,000 | 00 [ 00 317,805 ' 0 | 00
Intrafund Transfers - 100 - 100 - |00 - 100
Reserve or Designation - 00 104,000 ' 0o - 317,805 ' 00
Sources:
Revenue 00 | 00 1,757 | 00 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 104,000 | oo 00 317,805 | 00
Intrafund Transfers - 100 00 | 00 - 100
Reserve or Designation 104,000 | po | 00 316,048 | 00 00
Effect on Contingency / RE 00 00 00 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller C}EO s Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
4 P [Z(Approve ‘ [JApproved
Mot % sty il e | oot 08—
pﬁ";//%/i 7/ b /f‘ g Acenimting Frm
De;z’ ﬁrjent Head Date /:)7 (/vj{ ,% Agenda ltem
Department Head bate Auditor- Cgu&f[%’/\ Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa éarbara, FIN .

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05



Nid ‘eleqleg ejues jo fjunon

aeq

Ag pajsod

ajeg

aimeubig vw&?«:ﬁ_scmc_tm%o \Q #8uoyd

kg paledald wio4

LTTee

v

ABep sor

¥ 01 0 puny woly jeyides papuadxaun ajeubisspsy VvV

uonduosag  @f Joseq

sepLwod [ 00'0L9'EY8 000L9'€H8
VY | 6002/20 00Lz = 00LZ | 00°000‘%0} 86/6 0£SC €0 | ¥0O
Y | 6002/20 0oLz | 00lz 00°000'%04 LL6S  0Z¥C | €¥0 | ¥¥00
'V | 6002/20 00LZ | 00LZ K 00°SO8'ZLE ,k .86/6 0£SZ = €¥0 | ¥¥00
Y  6002/20 o0lz  00iz 00°G08'LLE LLBG  0ZkC | €V0 Y00
VY  6002/20  S998 0€6l  00°0€8'c8Z L06. 0€SZ & €90 | 0€00
Y | 6002/20 2lL98 0€6L  00°/18'L L06L 0£SZ | €90 | 0€00
VY 600220 8958 0€6l | 00'8GL'ZE L06L 0€SZ €90 | 0€00
vV | 6002/20 @ 89S8 061 00°G.'L 606G 0ZbZ | €90 @ 0€00
VY  6002/20 @ S998 061 00°0£8'€82 66.6 0ZvZ €90 | 0€00
v | 600Z/20  2l98 0c61 00°09 66.6 02k @ €90 @ 0€00
vV  600Z/20 = 8958 061l 00851 Z€ 66/6 0ZyZ = €90 | 0€00
Y 6002/20 00LZ 00LZ  00°000'7OL L06L 08SZ & €¥0  0€00
VY | 6002/20 00lZ | 00tz 00°000'701L €6/6 | 0Z¥C & €¥0  OS00
Qldoseq  pouad 16pg jsfoid wnbio  weiboig Junowy yipaid Junowy 11gaQ Junoooy  junoooy  jusuedsq  pung
wsy sury 1©
§59.00¢ 8002/L/Z L o L
ard # juswnoog # 1.l 1pny sjec bugsod # abed

£€629-901-000 . \oree

(saurq-uQ) Aiug jeulnor 196png




NI ‘eieqleg ejuesg jo Aunon

aleq Ag pajsod sleq ainpeubis pezyouny fwowyedoq 7 #ououd Ag paredaid wio
ABep sor
¥ 01 0€ puny woJj [endes pepuadxsun ajeubisepay vV
uojduosaq W @t osaq
seoLwod [10'919'829°1 109198291
v 00LZ | 00LZ | Z1'682'20L €6/6  0L.Z €¥0 | 0S00
v 00LZ | 0012 21682201 €G/6 00LZ = €¥0 000
v 00LZ | 00LZ | LO'P08'LLE 86/6 @ 00LZ €¥0 | ¥¥00
v 0oLz | 00l L0V08'LLE 866 & 0182 €¥0 | ¥¥00
v 00LZ 00LZ  LO'VO8'LLE LLBS | 0L.Z €¥0  ¥¥00
v L0+08'LLE 0410 %00
,,,,, v L0V08'LLE | 0LLO 0£00
v G998 061 05'628'€8 06/ 0182 @ €90 @ 0€00 |
v z198 061 $9'918'L L06L 0L8Z | €90  0€£00
Vv 8958 0c61 €6'/G1'2€ L06. @ 0L8Z €90 = 0€00
v G998 0€6l  0S'628'€8C | 866  OLLZ €90  0£00
v 2198 0€6l 696G 66/6 | 0L/Z €90 @ 0€00
v 8968 0S6l | €6°/GL'CE 66.6 0L/Z €90  0£00
v G998 061 0G'628'€82 66/6 00LZ €90 | 0€00
v 2198 061l 6865 66.6 00LZ €90  0S00
v | 8958 061 €6'/G1'2€ 66/6 00LZ €90 = 0£00
g1 Joseq Joysodeq ealy Aoy 18loig wnbio  weboyg Junowy Jipaio unoly §geq Junoooy  junoooy  Juswpedeq  pung
wa}| aur 1
(B pLoe3 ]
c08lSee 569.00z°lq 600z/8z/z | [z~ o st B
3r # Juswinoog # IBIL IpNY ajeq Bunsod # abed '90A} yseD §Jainseal)

OYGL-L0L-000 1 oreq

(suI7-uQ) \Scm_ jeuinor



Nid ‘eiequeg ejueg jo fjunon

aleq g pajsod aleq ainjeufis pazuoyny [euswiiedaq # ououd Ag pasedaid wuoy
AbepN sop
uopdusseq  (jlosaQg
sepLwod [10°919'8/9°L 10919829}
v 00LZ 00LZ  Z1'682°20) 86/6 00LZ €¥0 | ¥+00
v 00LZ 00l 1 21682201 86/6 | 0L8Z & €¥0 | P¥00
v 00LZ | 00LZ | Z1'682'20L LL6S | 0LLZ €40 | ¥00
v 21682201 0LLO ¥¥00
v 21682201 0410 0£00
Vo | 00LZ | 0012 21'682'201 L06L  0L8Z = €vO | 0£00
al seq Joysodag ealy Ayngoy 100f01d wnbio  weiboig unowy §pain Junowy jgeq Wnoooy  Junoooy  juswpedaq  pung
way| aUl7 1
, EFTECEN g
c08lL5¢c 659.00zelq 600z/8eiz ||z w ¢ P m
ar # Juswinoog # led] Jpny ajeq Buisod # obey :8dA| ysep sJainsesi]

9v51-201-000

-al yoieg

(sui-uQ) Aiug reuwanop




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2007660

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. “For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE 2250874

Related Journal Entry #

the funds for future use.

Sheriff. Recognise $1,000 in donated funds from the Santa Ynez Elks Lodge to the Sheriff's Explorer program and designate

Justification: rForai changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification,-board Letters or spreadsheet, if

appropriate. 'When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: .explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

In January 2009, the Santa Ynez Elks Lodge donated $1,000 to the Sheriff's Department Explorer program. This revision
recognises the donation revenue and approprates it into the designation for the Explorer program for use in the future on
services and supplies for the program.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 032 / 0001 v / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 t 00 l 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 l 00 l 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 N | 00
";-)
Other Financing Uses 1 00 | 00 | 00 = 2] | 00
-3 -
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 % = /_:J\ | 00
Reserve or Designation 1,000 1 00 l 00 | 00 C”: - Cr?\ | 00
a7 -
Sources: = 0 m
Revenue 1,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 B 9w
© W
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 “ | 00
v = ‘
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 “f},\ *) | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 L 00 | 00

... Departihental Authonzaﬂon
(~Departhe

Auditor-Controller

CEOQ's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

\5 }% :}/ ‘f/ ch @\Kpprove oy / . [ JApproved
Budget Joumnal Entry and Related Journal "'5 é/ C] 7
Department Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove 4 % [:]Disapproved Date
: & oo
Accountina Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bedrd 2ol
Department Head Date ) dated 81353, Agenda ltem
[////m% 7o g e
Department Head Date ~ 77 Auditor-Controller f /Cgun‘fi’Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05




NI ‘rieqieg ejueg jo fjunog

aleg g paisod aleg aimeuBig pezuoyiny [Bluswyedad »5@ #8loyd g pasedaig uo4

zenbse adoy

slalojdx3/uoneuop sy ZauA ejues Joj 1ebpng oul v

uonduoseg  j Joseq

SEioLwiod | 00°000° L 00°000°}
v 6002/¢0 09v¢ 00L9 | 00LL | 00°000°} 1816 | 0EGC | <C€0 1000
A 8002/C1 09v¢e 0019 | OOLL 00°000°L 668G | Oc¥e | €0 1000
i 4088 pouad 16pg 108l01d wn Bio weibolg E:oEf_qu‘ ‘ junowy ygagd UNo22Y junodoy  juswipedaq pun4
wayf au o}
099.00¢ 2806223l [ A
374 # Juawnoog # 1111 JpNY 8jeQ Bupsod # obed
0001901000 _ (suI7-uQ) Anu3 jeuinor 196png




NId ‘eleqieg ejueg jo AJuno9

aleq kg paisad aleq aneufis pazioyiny [eluswpedsq oZ,m #9uoyd kg paledaid wio4

zonbsep adoy

0v9Z# ST AS||BA ZBUA BIUES WO} UONBUOP PI0DaY

"9sealoul uoneubisap Joj ainjipusdxs ploosy

m oo

‘uoneubisep esealoul pue 1snij Woli anQ piooay

'spund JaujO 0} enq (0} Ajlliqel| Ajissesy v

uonduosaq @y 49se

sewLwod [00°000°€ 00°000°€
a 2005 09vz | 0019 | 00k | 00°00S G685 | 0Lz | 20 | L00O
a 9105 09vZ | 0019  00L | 00°00S G68S | 0112 | 2€0 | LOO0O
0 2005 09¥Z | 00L9 | 00k 00°008 /816 | 0L8Z | 2€0 | L0OO
0 9105 09vZ | 00L9 | 00k} 00°008 /816 | 0182 | €0 | LOOO
g 09vZ | 0019  00LL 00000 /86 | 0012 | 2€0 | L0OO
g 00°000°} 0920 1000
v 00°000°} ogel 9951
v 00°000°) zeel 9951
al1osag Iopsodaq ealy oy sfoid wnbio  wesbog Junouwly §paig Junowly 192 Jnoooy  junoooy  jusljedeq  pung
wey sury )
(3) L0813 [
v.805¢c 099.00Z3rg Y ) ooy
37 # usWwinooq # IB1L JpNY ejeq Bujsod # obed :00AL YSED SJeInseal]
86£9-901-000 . yoreq (sur1-uQ) Au3 jeuinor




. BJE 2007668
Budget Revision Request Budget JournalEnty 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

- - JE 2251699
Subject /| Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Journal Emtry
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

General County Programs/Information Technology-This budget revision releases designation of $45,10§ of salary savings
designated at year end in General County Prorgams, and transfers this allocation to Information Technology designation for
professional service contracts for GIS and eGovernment.

Justification: roran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Aftach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

During Fiscal Years 2006-07 and 2007-08, a vacancy created salary savings in General County Programs that was designated
at year end. The designation has a balance of $45,101. Information Technology has now become a separate department and
this budget revision moves the designation to the new department to fund current year professional service contracts for GIS
and eGovernment. This Budget Revision Request sets up the funding of $45,1G} in the Professional Services line items

accounts.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 990 / 0001 066 / 0001 / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 ] 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 45,104 | 00 | 00 > &= |00
" [F=7
Other Charges ‘ 00 ’ 00 I 00 9 = | 00
=
) < o= O
Fixed Assels l 00 | 00 | 00 e I‘:'j) | 00
Other Financing Uses [ 00 | 00 | 00 f “n 1:1'; | 00
Intrafund Transfers 45,101 | 00 . | 00 | 00 ; 5—2 ;ﬁ | 00
[w) O
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 ) | 00
-
Sources: g ,c,'g
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intratund Transfers | 00 4510} | 00 1 00 1 00
Reserve or Designation 45,101 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEOQO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
N @ W’L{%ﬁ EApprove [JApproved
‘Q@Q % d i Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal %@L_ [V
Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisaPPTOVG ate DDisapPTOVEd Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
dated 8/3/93. e re—
Agenda ltem
%W Zs09 %/F\
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller Cofinty Exectitive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001



Nid ‘eleqieg ejueg jo fjunon

-

ajeq Ag paisod aleg amnjeubis pazuoyiny [eluswpedsg #auoyd Ag paiedaid wio4
SUDJJIN, UIgOY
990 1deq 1| mau 0y iysiy ¢ Biseq 1| 066 19| VY
uopduosaq @ Joseq
sieoL wiod | 00°Z0Z'06 00202°06
A 600¢2/c0 oLLZ | 00'LOL'GE 09vL | 0g4c 990 1000
\v 600¢/c0 000l | 00°000°0L 09y, | 0€4cC 990 1000
v 600¢/c0 OLic 00°L0L'SsE Gcle | 0g4¢ 990 1000
v 600¢/€0 0001 000000} GZle | 0e9¢ 990 1000
v 600¢/€0 0061 | 00°LOL'GY 8¢¢e6 | 0e6¢ 066 1000
A\ moom_\mo 0061 00°LOL'SP 66/6 | 0Z¥C 066 1000
@l Josag pouad '16pg 108[01d wn Bio welboid junowy §paig jnowy yqag unoaoy junoooy  juawledsQ pun4
way| sui 19
w wmmthN 66916¢c-Ar 600¢/8L/e L p |
3rg # Juswnoog # |1BL) Wpny sjeq bunsod # abed

8211201000 g yogeq

(suI7-uQ) Au3g jeulnor 186png




NI4 ‘edequeg ejpues jo fjunon

aed Ag paisod aed aineuBis pezuoyiny jejuswpedeq 4 #8uoud g pasedaid ulo4

SUDJIIA UIqoY

990 1de@ mau o} s} g Biseg 1| 066 [8Y] VY

uonduoseq @} 4oseQ

seoLwod [ 76710206 ¥ 10206
v 0Lz | L9°00}'GE Gz16 | 018z | 990 | 1000
v 000l | 00°000°0} GZ16 | 018Z | 990 | 100D
v 0061 19°001°F 87£6 | 018Z | 066 | 1000
v 0061 | 26°00}'GY 6616 | 0Lz 4 066 | L0OOO
v 0061 19°001G% 66.6 | 001 | 066 | L0OO
i Josaq Jopsodag Baly fuanoy paloid wnbio  weboig Junowy JIpaio JUNOWY 1980 Wnoooy  junoooy  juswpedsg  pund
W} aur 19
(3) 110913 []
(W)
66915¢¢ 899,0023rd sooz/glie | [b w1 o s
3r # JuswnooQ # |IBLL 1PNy ajeq Bunsod # obeg '8dA] UsED SJeinsesl)
€2L1-101-000 _ . , (su7-uQ) Anu3z jeuinor




1 jo | obed WY 02Z:Z 6002/5/€ :Palepdn 1sen NId ‘eleqieg ejues jo Ajunoy
L9°00L'SY 000 00'69.°¢6 1/9'G98'8EL sweiboid Ajunoy [essuss) |€j0 |
19°00L'GY 000 00'69.°€6 19°GoB'8E L pajeublsag-souejeqg pund [ejoL
29°001'GY 000 00692'€6 19°698'8¢E1 snouep-pajeublsaq -- 6626
pajeubisag-aouejeg pun4 -- 0012 JuNoa2y 1abpa |eiauan
600Z/LE/E S}paL) s}qaqg 800¢/L/L IUNOJJY W3} auln
asuejeg Buipug 8jeq-o4-4E8 A 2)eq-0l-1eax aouejeq Bujuuibag

sweiboid Aunoj jessuan -- g6 JUawpedaq

juswpedaq = 1y yesig abed 'junodoywsliaul ‘Juawuedeq = Ag pazuewwns suoido jnoke

0061 = weibouid '066 = uawpedaq {1000 = PUN4 (BLBJD UOYIB}8S

N3O :pouad Buunoooy
6002/5/€ 40 sY

saouejeg uoljeubisag puy aAI9SaYy



Budget Revision Request

BJE 2007682

Budget Journal Eniry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject [ Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE 2252095

Related Journal Entry #

General Services and Sheriff's Department: Transfer $326,298 from the EOC project to the Sheriff's Main Jail/Headquarters Expansion
project per 2/24/09 Board of Supervisor direction.

Justification: rForan changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. - When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

On 2/24/09 the Board of Supervisors directed (File Reference No. 09-00121) the transfer of $326,298 from the Emergency
Operations Center (EOC) project to the Main Jail/Sheriff's Headquarters Expansion project (formerly known as the Tech
Services project). This budget revision will access these funds from the EOC project and transfer them to the Main
Jail/Sheriff's Headquarters Expansion project.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund 7€re et Department / Fund /Projecd”  Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase o (Decrease) in 063 / 0030 /Ditt 032 / 0030/ 23%w / /

Appropriation for / Uses:

Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Fixed Assets (326,298)] 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Intrafund Transfers 326,298 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Reserve or Designation | 00 326,298 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:

Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Intrafund Transfers | 00 326,298 | 00 | 00 | 00

Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Effect on Contingency / RE - oo | 00 | 00 | 00

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEQ’'s Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

@Lm a/q 69

\{?Smé? ead Date

Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal
Entry if applicable Approved as to
Accounting Form.

mApprove

I:l Disapprove

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Polit
date 8/3 93.

JH2A

Date, gz
e

- DDisapproved

I:]Approved

Date

Department Head Date \ Agenda ltem
iﬂw JlliS 3. 500 |\
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller \/ = County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 7/05




NI ‘edeqieg ejues jo Ayuno)

aleq Ag paisod ajeq aimeubig pazuoyiny jeluslipedag Me # auoyd Ag paiedald wio4
k% ;WM \§ vvw uebbn( ueug
S04 60/¥¢/¢ ded yoa] yusys 01 18)-x O3 vV
uonduosag () 1osaq
siEloLwiod | 00965259 00'965°259
\4 600¢/€0 98¢€¢ 6261 | 6261 | 00'862'92¢E l¥/6 | 0€52 ce0 0g00
v 600¢/€0 98¢¢2 6261 | 6¢61 00°'86¢'92¢ ccle | 0€5¢ ce0 0€00
v 600¢/€0 9998 0€61 | 0086292 016 | 0g%c €90 0€00
v 600¢/€0 9998 0g6l 00°86¢'92¢ 0048 | 0g€Se £90 0€00
al9seq pouad 16pg 108014 win 6o weiboid UNoWyY ipsin unowy 1qeq unoaoy wnoooy  uswpedsg pun4
wey aury 3]
¢89.00¢ 66025228l 6002/L1/€. b0 L
3rg # uawnoo( # (1e4] ypny a1eq bunsod # obed

£92€-204-000 .\ opeq

(eur1-uQ) Anu3 reuinor 1ebpng




NI4 ‘eieqieg ejues jo fjuno)

aeqg Ag pajsod ajeq ainjeubls pazuoyiny [eluswiyedeq me # auoyd Ag paiedaid wiog
uebbng ueng
S04 60/ve/c 18d Yoo ] Jusys 01 18y-x DOF| v
uondussag @ Joseq
siEioL wiod | 00°965°2S9 00'965°259
v 98¢e 6c61 | 6261 | 00'862'92¢E Iv/6 | O0ke | 2¢€0 | 0200
A ¢los 98€c¢ 6261 | 6261 00'862'9¢¢ /6 | 0l8c | 220 | 0€00
v ¢l0g 98¢€2 626l | 6261 | 00'862'92¢E ¢clé | 08¢ | ¢€0 | 0200
\ 9998 0e6t 00'862'9¢2¢ OlE6 | 0182 | €90 | 0€00
Qi Jasag Joysodag ealy Ayanoy 108lo1d wnbip  welboid junowy Ipain junowy 1geq unoooy Junody  Juswiedaq pun4
wsay aun ®
(@) H1oe3 ]
§60cSce 289,00z°lq 600z/zke | [r » ¢ . .
3Jr # uswinooqg # i’ upny ayeq bBuiisod # abed :9dA] yseD sJainseal}

68¢€-201-000

a1 yaleg

(sui7-uQ) Anu3 rewnop




BJE 2007691
Budget Journal Entry #

Budget Revision Request
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

- . JE
SUbjeCt | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Refated Journal EnTry 7
zoning ordinance amendments".or."Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".
Sheriff: Increase State revenue for SAFE grant by $46,441 due to changes in adopted State budget and appropriate expenses

for the same amount.
Justification: rorall changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. -When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted. explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For

adjustments to General Fund Contingency: ‘explain why no other alternative funding source is available

On February 24, 2009 the Board of Supervisors accepted a grant for the continued operation of the Sexual Assault Felony
Enforcement Team (SAFE) in FY2008-09. The value of the grant as noticed from the state was $119,958. Since then, the
State of California has adopted a budget for the remainder of FY2008-09 as well as FY2009-2010 and increased the amount
of the SAFE grant for the current fiscal year to $166,399. This Budget Revision accounts for the $46,441 increase in the grant

revenue and appropriates the expense.

Financial Summary
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 032 / 0001 / / JS /%:
Appropriation for / Uses: ST
— N
Salaries & Benefits 18,435 | 00 | 00 | 00 o = 00
Senvices & Supplies 28,006 | 00 | 00 | 00 - ~ Moo
Other Charges . 00 ] 00 | 00 -:‘ o~ z’[ 00
= I3 o
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 - E | 00
S —
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 m | 00
e ] P oo
Intrafund Transfers j 00 | 00 | 00 = | 00
Reserve or Designation - |00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue 46,441 { 00 | 00 ’ 00 ‘ 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 | 00 | 00
CEOQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action

Auditor-Controller

Depar{r’he@al Authonzatlon

"} ; Kfj JZApprove — ,4/ /7: 7, I:IApproved
T Date |

Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal
[Ipisapprove / /Da;_éf_g [Joisapproved
Po

mﬁmem Head Date 7 Entry if applicable Approved as to
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boa
Department Head Date dated 8393, Agenda Item
/// f/ A %4&1\, 3/ //k“ //’7//
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller /@)t’fﬁ(ecuﬂve@ﬁ cer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
£ Revised 8/05

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001



NI ‘eleqeg ejueg jo AiunoH

ajeq kg peisod aled aimeubig pazuoyny fejusupedsq #3uoyd Ag pasedaid uuo4

zoenbse adoy

N

Juelo 34vS 60/80 Ad pasiral Jojjebpngou) v

uopduosag (| JoseQ

seoLwed [00° Ly 9y 00'L¥F 9y
v 6002/90 6YSC ¥,09 | 6201 | 00°0C.L'} 0504 ANV 1000
Y 6002/90 6vSe ¥2.09 | 6201 | 00°0L6°L cell ¢eo 1000
Y 6002/90 6vGc ¥,09 | 6201 | 00°08S'L 0591 el 1000
A4 6002/90 6vSc ¥209 | 6201  00°000°G 09v. ¢el 1000
V | 6002/90  6vSZ | ¥.09 | 6204 | 00°088‘L 1] 2€0 | 1000
Y 6002/90 6vGc ¥209 | 620L | 00°9L¥'GL 8vtl [ANY) 1000
v 6002/90 6vGZ ¥.09 | 6201 | 00°00G 0€0L ANV 1000
A4 6002/90 6vSe ¥2,09 | 620} | 00°GEV'SL L0E9 ANV 1000
v 6002/90 6¥SC | ¥.09 | 6201 00’ Ly 9r 6ECY | 2k 2E0 1000
aioseq  poued 10pg Josfoig wnfo  weibogd Junowy ypaig junowy yi9eQ Junoooy  junoooy  juswpedsg  pung
way} sury 19
169.00¢C e
3rg # Juswnoog # |12l Jpny ajeq Buysod # abed
OVZS101000 o (sur-uQ) Au3 jeusnor 1ebpng




